DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00

\$36.95 Pgs=5

2018-923911 12/21/2018 04:04 PM

CHICAGO TIMESHARE ESCROW

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-015 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Fidelity National Timeshare A Division of Chicago Title Company 10805 Rancho Bernardo Rd Suite 150 San Diego, CA 92127

WHEN RECORDED PLEASE MAIL TO: Walley's Property Owners Association c/o Trading Places International 25510 Commercentre Dr. Ste. 100 Lake Forest, CA 92630

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Walley's Partners LTD Prtnershp Trading Places International 25510 CommerCentre Dr Ste 100 Lake Forest, CA 92630

CTT File Number: DBK6099

Contract Number: DWR-BS203832-E Real Property Transfer Tax: \$1.95

City: Genoa

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lonnie Ashton Clute and Andrea Florence Clute, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

## Walley's Property Owners Association, a Nevada non-profit corporation

All that real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided 1/3978th interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements situate in the said County and State and as a reference only having Inventory No. 17-038-32-82 in the project commonly known as David Walley's Resort.

This being the same property conveyed to Grantor recorded on 8/1/2003 as Document Number 2003-585183 in Book 803 Page 38, as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made apart hereof.

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Document Date: October 19, 2018

Lonnie Ashton Clute Smut ashton Cl					
STATE OF COUNTY OF ss:					
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 20 by Lonnie Ashton Clute.					
SEE ATTACHED NOTORIAL CERTIFICATE  Print Name of Notary: Commission Expiration:  (Notary Seal)					
SEAL MUST BE PLACED INSIDE BORDER OR THE RECORDER WILL REJECT DEED					

## California Acknowledgment Form

document to which the	nis certificate is attached, and	not the truthfulness, accuracy, o	or validity of that document.
State of California County of	ice	} ss.	
on Movemb	<u>v 19,2018</u> b	efore me, Javen (here ins	atanio Notar Gub
	Lonnie De	The state of the s	
to the within instrum thorized capacity(ie:	ent and acknowledged  (s), and that by his/he//tb	to me that he/she/they exe	whose name(s) s/are subscribed cuted the same in his/her/their aurument the person(s), or the entity
oortify under DENIA	LITY OF BED ILIBY und	er the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing
paragraph is true ar		er the laws of the state of	Samorina anat are reregening
	Seal	WITNESS my	nand and official seal.
- Sizer	KAREN CATANIO	Laren	Afanio_
N CONTRACTOR	MY COMM. # 2094301  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  PLACER COUNTY  MY COMM. Exp. Dec. 20, 2018	Signature of No	ary /
	Opti	onal Information —	
To be	***This is not require	that you provide information about the ed under California Sete notary public la	attached document below.
Document Title;_	4	gain, Sale De	. (/
		Notes	<u> </u>
antract #	DWR-BS2	03832-E	
	/		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Document Date: October 19, 2018

Andrew Florence Otato.					
STATE OF COUNTY OF ss:					
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of, 20 by Andrea Florence plute.					
Signature of Notary: SEE ATTACHED NOTORIAL CERTIFICATE					
Print Name of Notary: Commission Expiration:					
(Notary Seal)					
SEAL MUST BE PLACED INSIDE BORDER OR THE RECORDER WILL REJECT DEED					

## California Acknowledgment Form

On Maxible (1, 2008) before me. Harling (1, 2004) Defore me. Harling (1, 2004)  personally appeared Andrea Harling (1, 2004)  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose name (18) and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that personally appeared to the same in prefighter authorized capacity (1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1			and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence that person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s), or the entity upon the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or the instrument that the person(s), or the entity upon the instrument the person(s), or	State of Cali County of _	formia	} ss.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence that person(s) whose name(s) satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s), or the entity upon the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or the instrument that the person(s), or the entity upon the instrument the person(s), or	on <u>Max</u>	mber 19, 2018	_ before me, Kayen atanio, Notar Ouble  (bere insert name and title of the officer)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be shelthey executed the same in his neither authorized capacity (jes), and that by his her their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  Seal  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary  Signature of Notary  Optional Information  To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below  "This is not required under California State notary public law ***  Document Title: June June 1 for Pages:  Notes	personally ar	ppeared Andrea.	Horence Clute
Seal  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WAREN CATANIO COMM. # 2094301  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I) NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I) NOT COMM. Ear. Dec. 20, 2018 7  Optional Information  To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below  ***This is not required under California State notary public law ***  Document Title: Wark Waguin. We Dead # of Pages:  Notes	to the within it	instrument and acknowledge acity(ies), and that by his he	ed to me that be shelthey executed the same in his her their au- er their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
KAREN CATANIO COMM. \$ 2094301 WOTANY FURIC. CAUFORNIA U MY COMM. Err. Dec. 20, 2018 T  To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below ***This is not required under California/State notary public law ***  Document Title:	•		under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
COMM. # 2094301  NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA ID  PLACER COUNTY  MY COMM. Exp. Dec. 20, 2018  To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below  ***This is not required under California/State notary public law ***  Document Title:		Seal	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM. # 2094301  NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA ID  PLACER COUNTY  MY COMM. Exp. Dec. 20, 2018  To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below  ***This is not required under California/State notary public law ***  Document Title:	• •		Lain Stans
To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below  ***This is not required under California State notary public law ***  Document Title: # of Pages:  Notes	108	COMM. # 2094301 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	Signature of Notary
To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you provide information about the attached document below  ***This is not required under California State notary public law ***  Document Title: # of Pages:  Notes			ntianal Information
Document Title: Want Buguin Sule Dela # of Pages:  Notes		To help prevent fraud, it is recommen	ended that you provide information about the attached document below
	Document	***This is not req	equired under California/State notary public law ***
Contract # DBK6099 - CTT File rumby	1 - ~		Notes
	Contra	## DBK6	:099 - CTT File rumber
		11	

www. Notary net

(388) 263-1977

\$2014 Golden State Notary Inc

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) A Por.[319-15-000-015 b) c) d)					
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE				
a) □ Vacant Land b) □ Single Fam. Res. c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home i) ☑ Other TIMESHARE	ONLY Book Page Date of Recording: Notes:				
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$500.00				
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed	\$ \$ <u>500.00</u> \$_1.95				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	1 📉				
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:					
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)				
Print Name: Lonnie Ashton Clute Print Nam	ne: Walley's Property Owners Association				
	c/o Trading Places International 25510 centre Dr. Ste. 100 Lake Forest, CA 92630				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not the Seller or Buyer)					
Print Name: <u>Fidelity National Timeshare</u> CTT File Num Address: 10805 Rancho Bernardo Rd Suite 150	ber: <u>DBK6099</u>				
City: San Diego State:	CA Zip: <u>92127</u>				
Contract Number: DWR-BS203832-E					